
 

 

2025 OVER 35 BASKETBALL LEAGUE SCHEDULE 
 

Sun. Dec. 8  68  Hoosier Daddy    Vs. Happy To Be Here 34 
Preseason  67  Cantrell Seafood   Vs. Old Man Dragons  59 

45  Wally J. Staples Builders   Vs. Ball Don’t Lie 57 
  

Sun. Dec. 15  70 Old Man Dragons   Vs. Ball Don’t Lie  61 
Preseason  63 Wally J. Staples Builders   Vs. Hoosier Daddy  69 

87 Happy To Be Here   Vs. The Express  64 
  

Sun. Dec. 22  51 Cantrell Seafood   Vs. The Express 83 
Preseason 
*All Remaining games count towards League Standings 

Start of Regular Season 
 

   44 Old Man Dragons   Vs. Happy To Be Here  42 
    56 Wally J. Staples Builders   Vs. Hoosier Daddy 65 

   
Sun. Dec. 29  71 Happy To Be Here   Vs. Wally J. Staples Builders 54 
    54 Old Man Dragons    Vs. Ball Don’t Lie 61 
   88 Hoosier Daddy    Vs. Cantrell Seafood 54 

   
Sun. Jan. 5  76 Happy To Be Here   Vs. The Express 51 

57 Wally J. Staples Builders Vs. Ball Don’t Lie 53 
31 Cantrell Seafood    Vs. Old Man Dragons 52 
  

Sun. Jan. 12  52 Hoosier Daddy   Vs. Happy To Be Here 72 
   57 The Express    Vs. Old Man Dragons 70 
   65 Ball Don’t Lie    Vs. Cantrell Seafood 56 

 
Sun. Jan. 19  64 The Express    Vs. Hoosier Daddy  54 

46 Cantrell Seafood    Vs. Wally J. Staples Builders 62 
  

Sun. Jan. 26  60 Cantrell Seafood    Vs. Happy To Be Here 75 
82 Old Man Dragons   Vs. Wally J. Staples Builders  73 
57 Ball Don’t Lie    Vs. The Express 67 
  

Sun. Feb. 2  57 Hoosier Daddy    Vs. Old Man Dragons 88 
100 The Express    Vs. Cantrell Seafood 69 
44 Happy To Be Here   Vs. Ball Don’t Lie 47 
  

Sun. Feb. 16  68 Wally J. Staples Builders   Vs. The Express 71 
55 Ball Don’t Lie    Vs. Hoosier Daddy 66 
 

 
Regular Season Standings  W L   
Old Man Dragons   5 1  
Happy To Be Here   4 2   
The Express    4 2   
Hoosier Daddy   3 3 
Ball Don’t Lie    3 3  
Wally J. Staples Builders   2 4  
Cantrell Seafood   0 6 
 

 
 
 

 
 


